



**International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons Responsible for  
Serious Violations of International  
Humanitarian Law Committed in the  
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia  
since 1991**

**Case No. IT-02-54-R77.5**  
**Date: 3 February 2009**  
**Original: English**

**IN A SPECIALLY APPOINTED CHAMBER**

**Before: Judge Carmel Agius, Presiding  
Judge Alphons Orié  
Judge Bakone Justice Moloto**

**Acting Registrar: Mr John Hocking**

**Order of: 3 February 2009**

**IN THE CASE AGAINST  
FLORENCE HARTMANN**

***PUBLIC***

---

**ORDER POSTPONING COMMENCEMENT OF TRIAL**

---

**Amicus Curiae Prosecutor**

Mr Bruce MacFarlane, QC

**Counsel of the Accused**

Mr Karim A. A. Khan, Counsel

Mr Guénaél Mettraux, Co-counsel

**THE SPECIALLY APPOINTED CHAMBER** (“Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);


**NOTING** the “Defence Motion for Disqualification of Two Members of the Trial Chamber and of Senior Legal Officer in Charge of the Case”, filed on 3 February 2009 (“Motion”);

**CONSIDERING** that the Motion was filed only two days prior to the scheduled commencement of trial on 5 February 2009, it is impractical to dispose of it in a definitive manner before this date;

**PURSUANT** to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

**POSTPONES** the commencement of trial *sine die*.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Carmel Agius  
Presiding Judge

Dated this third day of February 2009  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**